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Construction Programme (1 WEEK EARLY WORKS
+ 60 WEEKS MAIN WORKS)

Early Works
Roadworks

Lavernock Road Site Entrance
Fort Road Widening

Site Setup
Construction of New School

Substructure
Site Strip
Pad Foundations
Ground Floor Slab

Superstructure
Steel Frame
Metal Decking
Concrete on Metal Decking
Fire Protection

Envelope
Roof
Elevations

North Elevation
East Elevation
South Elevation
West Elevation

Weathertight / Watertight
Internal Fitout

Ground Floor
Pre Watertight
Watertight

First Floor
Pre Watertight
Watertight

Communal Areas
Plant Rooms

Commissioning
Utilities

Off Site
On Site

External Works
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05 Jul 24

17 Feb 23
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07 Jun 23
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18 Jul 23
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19 Jun 23
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25 Aug 23
06 Sep 23
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1 Construction Programme (1 WEEK EARLY WORKS + 60 WEEKS MAIN WORKS)

2 Early Works

3 Roadworks

4 Lavernock Road Site Entrance

5 Fort Road Widening

6 Site Setup

7 Construction of New School

8 Substructure

9 Site Strip

10 Pad Foundations

11 Ground Floor Slab

12 Superstructure

13 Steel Frame

14 Metal Decking

15 Concrete on Metal Decking

16 Fire Protection

17 Envelope

18 Roof

19 Elevations

20 North Elevation

21 East Elevation

22 South Elevation

23 West Elevation

24 Weathertight / Watertight

25 Internal Fitout

26 Ground Floor

27 Pre Watertight

28 Watertight

29 First Floor

30 Pre Watertight

31 Watertight

32 Communal Areas

33 Plant Rooms

34 Commissioning

35 Utilities

36 Off Site

37 On Site

38 External Works

1 Construction Programme (1 WEEK EARLY WORKS + 60 WEEKS MAIN WORKS)

+ +2 Early Works

3 Roadworks

+ +4 Lavernock Road Site Entrance

+ +5 Fort Road Widening

+ +6 Site Setup

7 Construction of New School

8 Substructure

+ +9 Site Strip

+ +10 Pad Foundations

+ +11 Ground Floor Slab

12 Superstructure

+ +13 Steel Frame

+ +14 Metal Decking

+ +15 Concrete on Metal Decking

+ +16 Fire Protection

17 Envelope

+ +18 Roof

19 Elevations

+ +20 North Elevation

+ +21 East Elevation

+ +22 South Elevation

+ +23 West Elevation

+ +24 Weathertight / Watertight

25 Internal Fitout

26 Ground Floor

+ +27 Pre Watertight

+ +28 Watertight

29 First Floor

+ +30 Pre Watertight

+ +31 Watertight

+ +32 Communal Areas

+ +33 Plant Rooms

+ +34 Commissioning

35 Utilities

+ +36 Off Site

+ +37 On Site

+ +38 External Works


